The Company’s announcements shall be published exclusively in the German Federal Gazette. 

II. Share capital and Shares 

Article 4 

(1) The share capital shall be €20,264,991.00 (written: twenty million, two hundred sixty-four thou-

sand nine hundred and ninety-one euros).  

(2) It shall be divided into 20,264,991.00 (written: twenty million, two hundred sixty-four thousand 

nine hundred and ninety-one) no-par value shares. 

(3) The Management Board is authorized to increase the corporation’s share capital in the period up 

to July 12, 2023 by €321,037.00 through a one-time issue or multiple issues of up to 321,037 new 

no-par value bearer shares, each with a €1.00 portion of the share capital, in return for contribu-